Docket No.: I 2977 FORM PTD-1595 (Modified) MENT OF COMMERCE 04-09-1999 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REV02 Tab settings → → 101005249 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: .astled original documents 🕪 🕹 bby thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): InnoRatio Aktiengesellschaft fur innovative umwelttechnische Systeme i.Gr. Name: Ludwig Brandmuller Address: Grunfeldstrasse 32 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Rosenheim ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: GERMANY ZIP: 83026 Execution Date: February 3, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) 5,775,579 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,066 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov.: NY 03-1030 Country: USA ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000145 5775579 40.00 OP **01 FC:581** 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald E. Hespos Name of Person Signing Signature/ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InnoRatio Aktiengesellschaft fur innovative umwelttechnische Systeme i.Gr., a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Ruedorffer Strasse 9, 83022 Rosenheim, Germany is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,775,579 as evidenced by documents recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7909, Frame 0378.

WHEREAS, Ludwig Brandmüller, an individual and citizen of Germany residing at Grünfeldstrasse 32, 83026 Rosenheim, Germany is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced U.S. Patent No. 5,775,579.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, of InnoRatio Aktiengesellschaft fur innovative umwelttechnische Systeme i.Gr. does hereby assign, sell and transfer over onto Ludwig Brandmüller all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,775,579, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ludwig Brandmüller, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent exists, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by InnoRatio Aktiengesellschaft fur innovative umwelttechnische Systeme i.Gr. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

INNORATIO AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT FUR INNOVATIVE OMWELTTECHNISCHE SYSTEME I.GR.

Bv:

Name: Ludwig Brandmiller

Title: Chairman

Date: 02-03-1999

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0939